390.00 1666635

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUSKY LINERS, INC.		09/30/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	383 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10179	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1666635	HUSKY LINERS		
Registration Number:	2417424	HUSKY		
Registration Number:	3402422	HUSKYSHIELD		
Registration Number:	3438453	LOGO-READY		
Registration Number:	3525421	GEARBOX		
Registration Number:	3768680	FOR THE JUNK IN YOUR TRUNK		
Registration Number:	4302976	THE MAKERS OF THE ORIGINAL FLOOR LINER		
Registration Number:	4515049	FIELD VAC		
Registration Number:	4568518	X-ACT CONTOUR		
Registration Number:	4822778	DO WHAT YOU DO		
Registration Number:	5003985	FORMFIT DESIGN		
Registration Number:	5003986	FORMFIT EDGE		
Registration Number:	5003987	DURAGRIP		
Serial Number:	86126350	VEHICLE ARMOR		
Serial Number:	87001033	ACTION ACCESSORIES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0051

900379957

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: mbreault@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP-Patent Administrator

Address Line 1: 100 Northern Ave

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel E. Lehrer

SIGNATURE: /Joel E. Lehrer/

DATE SIGNED: 09/30/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=THI - Trademark Security Supplement (Husky) (DD) (Executed)#page1.tif

source=THI - Trademark Security Supplement (Husky) (DD) (Executed)#page2.tif

source=THI - Trademark Security Supplement (Husky) (DD) (Executed)#page3.tif

source=THI - Trademark Security Supplement (Husky) (DD) (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY SUPPLEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY SUPPLEMENT** (the "**Trademark Security Supplement**"), dated as of September 30, 2016 is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of August 24, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Security Agreement**"), by and among, the Grantors named therein and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as the Collateral Agent, and (ii) the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 24, 2016 (the "**Agreement**") executed by Grantor, in each case with respect to that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of August 24, 2016, by and among TA THI Holdings, Inc., Tectum Holdings, Inc., the lenders from time to time party thereto, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., among others. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

Grantor hereby pledges, collaterally assigns and grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto. All such trademarks and trademark applications shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

HUSKY LINERS, INC., as Granter

By:

Name: William Reminder

Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Supplement]

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Robert D. Bryant Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE A

OT

TRADEMARK SECURITY SUPPLEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Title	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.
Husky Liners, Inc.	HUSKY LINERS	United States	74139811	1,666,635
Husky Liners, Inc.	HUSKY	United States	75874325	2,417,424
Husky Liners, Inc.	HUSKYSHIELD	United States	77018475	3,402,422
Husky Liners, Inc.	LOGO-READY	United States	77012222	3,438,453
Husky Liners, Inc.	GEARBOX	United States	77316537	3,525,421
Husky Liners, Inc.	FOR THE JUNK IN YOUR TRUNK	United States	77611731	3,768,680
Husky Liners, Inc.	THE MAKERS OF THE ORIGINAL FLOOR LINER	United States	85562964	4,302,976
Husky Liners, Inc.	FIELD VAC	United States	85437898	4,515,049
Husky Liners, Inc.	X-ACT CONTOUR	United States	85125747	4,568,518
Husky Liners, Inc.	DO WHAT YOU DO	United States	86126352	4,822,778
Husky Liners, Inc.	FORMFIT DESIGN	United States	86398336	5,003,985
Husky Liners, Inc.	FORMFIT EDGE	United States	86398350	5,003,986
Husky Liners, Inc.	DURAGRIP	United States	86398375	5,003,987
Husky Liners, Inc.	VEHICLE ARMOR	United States	86126350	N/A
Husky Liners, Inc.	ACTION ACCESSORIES	United States	87001033	N/A

RECORDED: 09/30/2016